
 
 

April 24, 2017 
Announcement 1357 

 

Attention Provider Types 19, 56, 63 and 68:  Update 

Regarding Claims for Revenue Code 0183 

Update to Web Announcement 1176:  Claims for revenue code 0183 submitted by provider types 19, 56, 63 and 

68 with dates of service on or after January 1, 2015, and processed before June 20, 2016, that denied 

inappropriately with edit code 0035 (Invalid revenue code) or paid with a cutback will be automatically 

reprocessed.  The results of the reprocessed claims will appear on remittance advices dated April 28, 2017. 

 

https://www.medicaid.nv.gov/Downloads/provider/web_announcement_1176_20160629.pdf

